BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing Shannon Johnson for an act of bravery.

## WHEREAS, SHANNON JOHNSON

committed an act of humanity in November 2018, when he helped save a man trapped following a car collision; and

**WHEREAS**, While on duty as a Milwaukee County Transit System bus driver, Shannon Johnson witnessed an S.U.V. flip over after being hit at the intersection of Fond du Lac Avenue and Center Street in Milwaukee; and

**WHEREAS**, Shannon Johnson went above the call of duty when he acted quickly by immediately stopping his bus to run and save the driver from the smoking vehicle, and with the help of other witnesses, was able to pry open the door and retrieve the trapped man from the smoking vehicle; and

**WHEREAS**, As a result of his bravery, compassion and quick thinking, Shannon Johnson was credited with rescuing the driver from any potential further injury, and helping to secure the dangerous and alarming situation; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Shannon Johnson for his act of compassion and bravery, thanks him for helping make the City of Milwaukee a safer place and wishes for him continued health and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Shannon Johnson.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 26, 2019.